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EVENT 301 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   5:28.08     
 50m    35.82 100m  1:17.04 150m  1:58.33 200m  2:40.43 250m  3:22.81 300m  4:05.26 350m  4:47.03 400m  5:28.08 
2. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79   5:32.26     
 50m    38.13 100m  1:19.49 150m  2:01.48 200m  2:43.99 250m  3:26.43 300m  4:08.69 350m  4:51.18 400m  5:32.26 
3. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   5:35.86     
 50m    37.96 100m  1:20.24 150m  2:03.27 200m  2:47.00 250m  3:30.25 300m  4:13.17 350m  4:55.13 400m  5:35.86 
4. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   5:38.75     
 50m    39.58 100m  1:23.51 150m  2:06.64 200m  2:50.63 250m  3:33.68 300m  4:15.83 350m  4:58.02 400m  5:38.75 
5. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston   5:39.57     
 50m    38.67 100m  1:20.83 150m  2:04.35 200m  2:49.16 250m  3:32.97 300m  4:16.89 350m  4:59.72 400m  5:39.57 
6. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston   5:50.84     
 50m    36.07 100m  1:18.44 150m  2:02.94 200m  2:47.46 250m  3:33.49 300m  4:18.93 350m  5:05.40 400m  5:50.84 
7. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   5:56.66     
 50m    40.52 100m  1:25.39 150m  2:10.62 200m  2:56.34 250m  3:42.28 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:12.24 400m  5:56.66 
8. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   6:01.04     
 50m    39.03 100m  1:25.49 150m  2:11.73 200m  2:58.68 250m  3:45.51 300m  4:32.78 350m  5:18.05 400m  6:01.04 
9. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   6:05.11     
 50m    40.41 100m  1:25.75 150m  2:12.51 200m  2:59.32 250m  3:45.67 300m  4:33.20 350m  5:20.15 400m  6:05.11 
10. Oliver Pearce 10 Leyland Barr   6:05.66     
 50m    40.31 100m  1:27.37 150m  2:15.15 200m  3:01.44 250m  3:49.78 300m  4:35.95 350m  5:20.65 400m  6:05.66 
11. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   6:13.09     
 50m    40.84 100m  1:27.43 150m  2:12.82 200m  2:59.79 250m  3:48.30 300m  4:36.58 350m  5:25.09 400m  6:13.09 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   4:52.23     
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.94 150m  1:44.97 200m  2:22.10 250m  2:59.55 300m  3:36.77 350m  4:14.99 400m  4:52.23 
2. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   5:08.37     
 50m    35.07 100m  1:13.79 150m  1:52.66 200m  2:32.57 250m  3:12.44 300m  3:52.42 350m  4:32.30 400m  5:08.37 
3. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   5:10.32     
 50m    33.74 100m  1:13.47 150m  1:53.52 200m  2:33.47 250m  3:12.91 300m  3:53.38 350m  4:33.33 400m  5:10.32 
4. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr   5:11.60     
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:52.41 200m  2:31.75 250m  3:12.20 300m  3:53.46 350m  4:34.30 400m  5:11.60 
5. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   5:19.31     
 50m    35.32 100m  1:15.16 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:36.78 250m  3:18.49 300m  3:59.65 350m  4:40.32 400m  5:19.31 
6. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   5:20.63     
 50m    36.31 100m  1:15.35 150m  1:56.20 200m  2:37.05 250m  3:18.17 300m  3:59.20 350m  4:40.35 400m  5:20.63 
7. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   5:21.57     
 50m    35.93 100m  1:16.62 150m  1:58.90 200m  2:40.64 250m  3:22.77 300m  4:05.03 350m  4:44.47 400m  5:21.57 
8. Jack Howard 11 Preston   5:24.13     
 50m    36.67 100m  1:17.13 150m  1:58.56 200m  2:40.16 250m  3:22.47 300m  4:03.62 350m  4:44.87 400m  5:24.13 
9. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   5:28.80     
 50m    35.35 100m  1:16.95 150m  2:00.74 200m  2:44.10 250m  3:26.68 300m  4:09.33 350m  4:50.43 400m  5:28.80 
10. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   5:29.24     
 50m    36.04 100m  1:16.56 150m  1:58.06 200m  2:40.29 250m  3:22.45 300m  4:05.06 350m  4:48.83 400m  5:29.24 
11. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   5:30.29     
 50m    38.02 100m  1:19.68 150m  2:02.60 200m  2:45.49 250m  3:28.06 300m  4:10.35 350m  4:51.14 400m  5:30.29 
12. James Russell 11 Southport   5:31.81     
 50m    36.09 100m  1:17.87 150m  1:59.46 200m  2:41.59 250m  3:24.30 300m  4:07.68 350m  4:49.67 400m  5:31.81 
13. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   5:33.75     
 50m    37.10 100m  1:19.39 150m  2:02.20 200m  2:45.92 250m  3:28.22 300m  4:11.20 350m  4:53.84 400m  5:33.75 
14. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   5:36.89     
 50m    37.23 100m  1:19.40 150m  2:01.31 200m  2:44.28 250m  3:27.86 300m  4:12.04 350m  4:55.33 400m  5:36.89 
15. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   5:37.31     
 50m    36.77 100m  1:18.81 150m  2:02.64 200m  2:45.94 250m  3:29.70 300m  4:13.22 350m  4:55.38 400m  5:37.31 
16. Joseph Niven 11 Southport   5:38.16     
 50m    35.67 100m  1:18.36 150m  2:02.35 200m  2:46.28 250m  3:30.22 300m  4:14.01 350m  4:57.38 400m  5:38.16 
17. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   5:43.59     
 50m    38.62 100m  1:20.78 150m  2:04.29 200m  2:48.56 250m  3:32.42 300m  4:17.13 350m  5:00.78 400m  5:43.59 
18. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   5:46.00     
 50m    39.84 100m  1:22.70 150m  2:07.11 200m  2:51.81 250m  3:37.31 300m  4:22.20 350m  5:06.78 400m  5:46.00 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   4:37.42     
 50m    30.62 100m  1:05.10 150m  1:40.77 200m  2:16.82 250m  2:52.54 300m  3:28.34 350m  4:03.91 400m  4:37.42 
2. Neil Wylie 12 Prescot   4:43.19     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:07.91 150m  1:44.67 200m  2:20.74 250m  2:56.29 300m  3:32.59 350m  4:08.54 400m  4:43.19 
3. James Parker 12 Preston   4:48.67     
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.74 150m  1:44.73 200m  2:21.54 250m  2:59.13 300m  3:36.17 350m  4:13.64 400m  4:48.67 
4. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   4:49.76     
 50m    30.67 100m  1:05.80 150m  1:42.09 200m  2:19.77 250m  2:57.39 300m  3:36.02 350m  4:13.60 400m  4:49.76 
5. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua   4:52.93     
 50m    31.57 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:23.40 250m  3:00.99 300m  3:38.79 350m  4:16.72 400m  4:52.93 
6. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   4:54.12     
 50m    33.12 100m  1:09.36 150m  1:46.90 200m  2:24.88 250m  3:03.40 300m  3:41.25 350m  4:18.09 400m  4:54.12 
7. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   4:55.26     
 50m    33.57 100m  1:10.44 150m  1:48.18 200m  2:25.12 250m  3:04.14 300m  3:42.30 350m  4:19.82 400m  4:55.26 
8. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   4:55.46     
 50m    33.44 100m  1:10.15 150m  1:47.59 200m  2:25.60 250m  3:03.76 300m  3:41.64 350m  4:19.41 400m  4:55.46 
9. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   4:56.94     
 50m    34.01 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:49.83 200m  2:28.07 250m  3:05.89 300m  3:44.18 350m  4:22.46 400m  4:56.94 
10. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   4:57.81     
 50m    32.79 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:46.26 200m  2:24.54 250m  3:02.58 300m  3:41.57 350m  4:20.66 400m  4:57.81 
11. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   4:58.90     
 50m    32.05 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:46.85 200m  2:25.10 250m  3:02.66 300m  3:42.15 350m  4:21.30 400m  4:58.90 
12. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   5:01.77     
 50m    33.76 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:29.68 250m  3:08.36 300m  3:47.28 350m  4:25.58 400m  5:01.77 
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13. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport   5:02.49     
 50m    33.78 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:49.80 200m  2:28.68 250m  3:07.46 300m  3:46.74 350m  4:25.61 400m  5:02.49 
14. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   5:02.68     
 50m    33.60 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:50.06 200m  2:29.13 250m  3:08.10 300m  3:46.85 350m  4:25.36 400m  5:02.68 
15. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   5:02.70     
 50m    33.46 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:50.74 200m  2:30.18 250m  3:08.81 300m  3:47.60 350m  4:25.78 400m  5:02.70 
16. George Robinson 12 Preston   5:06.78     
 50m    33.84 100m  1:12.55 150m  1:51.61 200m  2:31.03 250m  3:10.59 300m  3:50.43 350m  4:29.61 400m  5:06.78 
17. Harvey Martin 12 Crosby   5:11.11     
 50m    35.33 100m  1:14.82 150m  1:55.40 200m  2:36.09 250m  3:16.68 300m  3:56.93 350m  4:36.70 400m  5:11.11 
18. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   5:12.49     
 50m    36.00 100m  1:15.55 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:36.74 250m  3:16.76 300m  3:57.65 350m  4:35.33 400m  5:12.49 
19. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   5:12.97     
 50m    33.74 100m  1:13.82 150m  1:54.44 200m  2:35.13 250m  3:17.01 300m  3:56.46 350m  4:36.09 400m  5:12.97 
20. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   5:15.22     
 50m    35.11 100m  1:14.18 150m  1:54.68 200m  2:34.84 250m  3:15.96 300m  3:56.24 350m  4:36.37 400m  5:15.22 
21. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   5:17.36     
 50m    34.89 100m  1:14.49 150m  1:54.94 200m  2:36.10 250m  3:17.14 300m  3:58.09 350m  4:38.78 400m  5:17.36 
22. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   5:27.97     
 50m    35.21 100m  1:15.09 150m  1:56.74 200m  2:38.65 250m  3:21.10 300m  4:04.01 350m  4:46.67 400m  5:27.97 
23. Will Hands 12 Preston   5:35.29     
 50m    37.61 100m  1:19.29 150m  2:02.25 200m  2:45.74 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:11.48 350m  4:54.20 400m  5:35.29 
24. Shea Hannam 12 Lancaster   5:36.78     
 50m    36.16 100m  1:18.31 150m  2:01.96 200m  2:45.63 250m  3:30.22 300m  4:13.30 350m  4:56.79 400m  5:36.78 
  Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl  DNC     
  James Lee 12 Co Salford  DQ ST-     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   4:18.30     
 50m    29.74 100m  1:02.26 150m  1:35.15 200m  2:08.25 250m  2:40.90 300m  3:13.83 350m  3:46.88 400m  4:18.30 
2. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   4:31.78     
 50m    30.43 100m  1:04.30 150m  1:38.06 200m  2:12.93 250m  2:47.39 300m  3:22.82 350m  3:57.88 400m  4:31.78 
3. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   4:34.17     
 50m    31.25 100m  1:04.85 150m  1:39.74 200m  2:14.51 250m  2:49.29 300m  3:24.58 350m  4:00.00 400m  4:34.17 
4. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   4:37.27     
 50m    30.92 100m  1:05.82 150m  1:41.07 200m  2:16.79 250m  2:52.96 300m  3:29.31 350m  4:03.62 400m  4:37.27 
5. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   4:42.06     
 50m    30.36 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:41.07 200m  2:17.33 250m  2:53.62 300m  3:30.24 350m  4:07.29 400m  4:42.06 
6. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   4:42.98     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:06.75 150m  1:43.29 200m  2:20.05 250m  2:56.45 300m  3:32.90 350m  4:09.59 400m  4:42.98 
7. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   4:44.11     
 50m    31.02 100m  1:07.18 150m  1:43.29 200m  2:20.00 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.01 350m  4:10.48 400m  4:44.11 
8. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   4:44.12     
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:23.68 250m  2:59.78 300m  3:36.20 350m  4:11.25 400m  4:44.12 
9. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   4:45.79     
 50m    31.67 100m  1:07.02 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:20.31 250m  2:56.86 300m  3:34.00 350m  4:10.70 400m  4:45.79 
10. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   4:45.98     
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:44.11 200m  2:20.95 250m  2:57.31 300m  3:34.44 350m  4:10.85 400m  4:45.98 
11. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   4:49.46     
 50m    31.23 100m  1:06.31 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:21.08 250m  2:59.13 300m  3:36.68 350m  4:13.51 400m  4:49.46 
12. Thomas Mackay 13 Burnley Aqua   4:55.71     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:48.38 200m  2:26.20 250m  3:04.30 300m  3:41.75 350m  4:19.71 400m  4:55.71 
13. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   4:56.12     
 50m    32.45 100m  1:09.16 150m  1:46.76 200m  2:24.17 250m  3:02.14 300m  3:40.47 350m  4:18.79 400m  4:56.12 
14. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   4:56.23     
 50m    32.23 100m  1:08.59 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:23.50 250m  3:01.81 300m  3:40.35 350m  4:18.96 400m  4:56.23 
15. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   4:56.43     
 50m    33.00 100m  1:09.22 150m  1:46.90 200m  2:24.50 250m  3:02.35 300m  3:38.14 350m  4:18.79 400m  4:56.43 
16. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   5:00.86     
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.06 150m  1:47.01 200m  2:25.54 250m  3:04.45 300m  3:43.76 350m  4:23.19 400m  5:00.86 
17. Paul Pimblett 13 Everton   5:02.14     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:12.52 150m  1:51.13 200m  2:29.65 250m  3:08.02 300m  3:46.75 350m  4:25.51 400m  5:02.14 
18. Jack Mitchell 13 Blackpool Aq   5:06.79     
 50m    34.34 100m  1:12.88 150m  1:51.83 200m  2:31.88 250m  3:11.61 300m  3:52.04 350m  4:31.18 400m  5:06.79 
19. Benjamin Gibbs 13 Bolton Metro   5:07.34     
 50m    33.57 100m  1:12.00 150m  1:51.30 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:10.27 300m  3:50.51 350m  4:29.82 400m  5:07.34 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   4:27.32     
 50m    29.95 100m  1:02.90 150m  1:36.65 200m  2:11.35 250m  2:46.42 300m  3:21.06 350m  3:54.70 400m  4:27.32 
2. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   4:28.35     
 50m    30.06 100m  1:02.85 150m  1:36.52 200m  2:10.83 250m  2:45.59 300m  3:20.05 350m  3:55.17 400m  4:28.35 
3. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   4:35.19     
 50m    29.75 100m  1:02.37 150m  1:36.91 200m  2:11.99 250m  2:47.34 300m  3:23.12 350m  4:00.33 400m  4:35.19 
4. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   4:37.45     
 50m    30.60 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:39.96 200m  2:15.68 250m  2:51.61 300m  3:27.81 350m  4:03.37 400m  4:37.45 
5. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   4:39.51     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.96 150m  1:41.43 200m  2:17.87 250m  2:54.05 300m  3:30.76 350m  4:06.51 400m  4:39.51 
6. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   4:39.91     
 50m    31.14 100m  1:05.78 150m  1:41.35 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:53.32 300m  3:29.46 350m  4:05.40 400m  4:39.91 
7. Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen   4:42.73     
 50m    31.39 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.91 200m  2:18.35 250m  2:54.07 300m  3:31.01 350m  4:07.25 400m  4:42.73 
8. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   4:45.31     
 50m    30.34 100m  1:05.75 150m  1:42.15 200m  2:19.45 250m  2:56.37 300m  3:33.67 350m  4:10.43 400m  4:45.31 
9. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   4:46.26     
 50m    32.27 100m  1:06.20 150m  1:43.15 200m  2:19.21 250m  2:56.14 300m  3:32.96 350m  4:10.47 400m  4:46.26 
10. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   4:46.68     
 50m    31.20 100m  1:06.28 150m  1:42.75 200m  2:19.34 250m  2:55.96 300m  3:33.30 350m  4:10.74 400m  4:46.68 
11. Conor Coogan 14 Co Manch Aq   4:48.21     
 50m    31.46 100m  1:06.77 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:20.33 250m  2:56.57 300m  3:34.09 350m  4:11.75 400m  4:48.21 
12. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   4:52.56     
 50m    31.18 100m  1:06.50 150m  1:43.53 200m  2:20.55 250m  2:58.57 300m  3:37.04 350m  4:15.46 400m  4:52.56 
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13. Matthew Looker 14 Blackpool Aq   4:56.25     
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.81 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:23.35 250m  3:00.75 300m  3:39.41 350m  4:17.76 400m  4:56.25 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Moniz 15 Southport   4:19.72     
 50m    28.53 100m  1:00.16 150m  1:32.48 200m  2:05.75 250m  2:38.92 300m  3:12.80 350m  3:46.97 400m  4:19.72 
2. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford   4:24.51     
 50m    29.20 100m  1:01.49 150m  1:34.95 200m  2:08.66 250m  2:42.97 300m  3:17.03 350m  3:51.23 400m  4:24.51 
3. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq   4:27.36     
 50m    29.74 100m  1:01.23 150m  1:34.38 200m  2:08.34 250m  2:42.55 300m  3:17.36 350m  3:52.54 400m  4:27.36 
4. Jack Graham 15 Oldham Aqua   4:27.61     
 50m    30.46 100m  1:04.13 150m  1:38.23 200m  2:12.45 250m  2:46.35 300m  3:21.15 350m  3:54.47 400m  4:27.61 
5. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   4:29.83     
 50m    29.78 100m  1:02.60 150m  1:36.96 200m  2:11.24 250m  2:45.93 300m  3:20.62 350m  3:55.79 400m  4:29.83 
6. Harry Murphy 15 Preston   4:33.11     
 50m    30.05 100m  1:03.66 150m  1:37.53 200m  2:11.92 250m  2:46.20 300m  3:21.57 350m  3:57.68 400m  4:33.11 
7. Thomas Hughes 15 Prescot   4:43.75     
 50m    30.73 100m  1:05.60 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:21.32 250m  2:58.65 300m  3:35.50 350m  4:09.79 400m  4:43.75 
8. Callum Galvin 15 Everton   4:47.25     
 50m    31.90 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:20.20 250m  2:57.47 300m  3:34.95 350m  4:12.26 400m  4:47.25 
9. Sean Keyes 15 Everton   4:48.41     
 50m    31.60 100m  1:07.00 150m  1:42.93 200m  2:19.41 250m  2:56.58 300m  3:34.16 350m  4:11.86 400m  4:48.41 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Kerry 16 Co Salford   4:02.19     
 50m    27.98 100m    58.82 150m  1:30.04 200m  2:01.10 250m  2:30.71 300m  3:01.54 350m  3:32.47 400m  4:02.19 
2. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   4:20.40     
 50m    28.64 100m  1:00.66 150m  1:33.40 200m  2:06.71 250m  2:40.05 300m  3:13.94 350m  3:47.73 400m  4:20.40 
3. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford   4:22.44     
 50m    29.20 100m  1:02.01 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:09.12 250m  2:42.52 300m  3:16.47 350m  3:49.92 400m  4:22.44 
4. Jake Connor 16 Garston   4:26.07     
 50m    29.51 100m  1:01.44 150m  1:34.75 200m  2:08.08 250m  2:42.18 300m  3:16.97 350m  3:51.82 400m  4:26.07 
5. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   4:39.79     
 50m    30.50 100m  1:04.47 150m  1:40.64 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:53.18 300m  3:29.63 350m  4:04.41 400m  4:39.79 
  John McKavett 16 Pioneer 79  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Kerry 16 Co Salford   4:02.19     
 50m    27.98 100m    58.82 150m  1:30.04 200m  2:01.10 250m  2:30.71 300m  3:01.54 350m  3:32.47 400m  4:02.19 
2. Shaun Muscroft 17 Co Manch Aq   4:09.59     
 50m    28.70 100m    59.87 150m  1:31.59 200m  2:03.43 250m  2:35.04 300m  3:06.94 350m  3:38.55 400m  4:09.59 
3. Thomas Paine 18 Co Manch Aq   4:12.32     
 50m    28.51 100m    59.62 150m  1:31.08 200m  2:03.29 250m  2:34.96 300m  3:07.70 350m  3:40.55 400m  4:12.32 
4. Jordan Barlow 18 LiverpoolPen   4:13.37     
 50m    28.50 100m    59.60 150m  1:31.92 200m  2:04.57 250m  2:37.13 300m  3:09.61 350m  3:41.80 400m  4:13.37 
5. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   4:18.30     
 50m    29.74 100m  1:02.26 150m  1:35.15 200m  2:08.25 250m  2:40.90 300m  3:13.83 350m  3:46.88 400m  4:18.30 
6. Joshua Moniz 15 Southport   4:19.72     
 50m    28.53 100m  1:00.16 150m  1:32.48 200m  2:05.75 250m  2:38.92 300m  3:12.80 350m  3:46.97 400m  4:19.72 
7. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   4:20.40     
 50m    28.64 100m  1:00.66 150m  1:33.40 200m  2:06.71 250m  2:40.05 300m  3:13.94 350m  3:47.73 400m  4:20.40 
8. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford   4:22.44     
 50m    29.20 100m  1:02.01 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:09.12 250m  2:42.52 300m  3:16.47 350m  3:49.92 400m  4:22.44 
9. Peter Cunningham 17 Co Manch Aq   4:24.27     
 50m    30.62 100m  1:03.71 150m  1:37.42 200m  2:11.62 250m  2:45.51 300m  3:19.54 350m  3:52.35 400m  4:24.27 
10. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford   4:24.51     
 50m    29.20 100m  1:01.49 150m  1:34.95 200m  2:08.66 250m  2:42.97 300m  3:17.03 350m  3:51.23 400m  4:24.51 
11. Christian Peyton 17 Bolton Metro   4:25.62     
 50m    29.24 100m  1:01.96 150m  1:35.39 200m  2:09.44 250m  2:43.40 300m  3:17.56 350m  3:52.06 400m  4:25.62 
12. Jake Connor 16 Garston   4:26.07     
 50m    29.51 100m  1:01.44 150m  1:34.75 200m  2:08.08 250m  2:42.18 300m  3:16.97 350m  3:51.82 400m  4:26.07 
13. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   4:27.32     
 50m    29.95 100m  1:02.90 150m  1:36.65 200m  2:11.35 250m  2:46.42 300m  3:21.06 350m  3:54.70 400m  4:27.32 
14. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq   4:27.36     
 50m    29.74 100m  1:01.23 150m  1:34.38 200m  2:08.34 250m  2:42.55 300m  3:17.36 350m  3:52.54 400m  4:27.36 
15. Jack Graham 15 Oldham Aqua   4:27.61     
 50m    30.46 100m  1:04.13 150m  1:38.23 200m  2:12.45 250m  2:46.35 300m  3:21.15 350m  3:54.47 400m  4:27.61 
16. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   4:28.35     
 50m    30.06 100m  1:02.85 150m  1:36.52 200m  2:10.83 250m  2:45.59 300m  3:20.05 350m  3:55.17 400m  4:28.35 
17. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   4:29.83     
 50m    29.78 100m  1:02.60 150m  1:36.96 200m  2:11.24 250m  2:45.93 300m  3:20.62 350m  3:55.79 400m  4:29.83 
18. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   4:31.78     
 50m    30.43 100m  1:04.30 150m  1:38.06 200m  2:12.93 250m  2:47.39 300m  3:22.82 350m  3:57.88 400m  4:31.78 
19. Harry Murphy 15 Preston   4:33.11     
 50m    30.05 100m  1:03.66 150m  1:37.53 200m  2:11.92 250m  2:46.20 300m  3:21.57 350m  3:57.68 400m  4:33.11 
20. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   4:34.17     
 50m    31.25 100m  1:04.85 150m  1:39.74 200m  2:14.51 250m  2:49.29 300m  3:24.58 350m  4:00.00 400m  4:34.17 
21. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   4:35.19     
 50m    29.75 100m  1:02.37 150m  1:36.91 200m  2:11.99 250m  2:47.34 300m  3:23.12 350m  4:00.33 400m  4:35.19 
22. Nathan Oxborrow 17 Bolton Metro   4:36.76     
 50m    30.41 100m  1:03.77 150m  1:38.73 200m  2:14.29 250m  2:49.90 300m  3:25.46 350m  4:01.15 400m  4:36.76 
23. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   4:37.27     
 50m    30.92 100m  1:05.82 150m  1:41.07 200m  2:16.79 250m  2:52.96 300m  3:29.31 350m  4:03.62 400m  4:37.27 
24. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   4:37.42     
 50m    30.62 100m  1:05.10 150m  1:40.77 200m  2:16.82 250m  2:52.54 300m  3:28.34 350m  4:03.91 400m  4:37.42 
25. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   4:37.45     
 50m    30.60 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:39.96 200m  2:15.68 250m  2:51.61 300m  3:27.81 350m  4:03.37 400m  4:37.45 
26. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   4:39.51     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.96 150m  1:41.43 200m  2:17.87 250m  2:54.05 300m  3:30.76 350m  4:06.51 400m  4:39.51 
27. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   4:39.79     
 50m    30.50 100m  1:04.47 150m  1:40.64 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:53.18 300m  3:29.63 350m  4:04.41 400m  4:39.79 
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28. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   4:39.91     
 50m    31.14 100m  1:05.78 150m  1:41.35 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:53.32 300m  3:29.46 350m  4:05.40 400m  4:39.91 
29. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   4:42.06     
 50m    30.36 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:41.07 200m  2:17.33 250m  2:53.62 300m  3:30.24 350m  4:07.29 400m  4:42.06 
30. Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen   4:42.73     
 50m    31.39 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.91 200m  2:18.35 250m  2:54.07 300m  3:31.01 350m  4:07.25 400m  4:42.73 
31. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   4:42.98     
 50m    31.15 100m  1:06.75 150m  1:43.29 200m  2:20.05 250m  2:56.45 300m  3:32.90 350m  4:09.59 400m  4:42.98 
32. Neil Wylie 12 Prescot   4:43.19     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:07.91 150m  1:44.67 200m  2:20.74 250m  2:56.29 300m  3:32.59 350m  4:08.54 400m  4:43.19 
33. Thomas Hughes 15 Prescot   4:43.75     
 50m    30.73 100m  1:05.60 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:21.32 250m  2:58.65 300m  3:35.50 350m  4:09.79 400m  4:43.75 
34. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   4:44.11     
 50m    31.02 100m  1:07.18 150m  1:43.29 200m  2:20.00 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.01 350m  4:10.48 400m  4:44.11 
35. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   4:44.12     
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:23.68 250m  2:59.78 300m  3:36.20 350m  4:11.25 400m  4:44.12 
36. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   4:45.31     
 50m    30.34 100m  1:05.75 150m  1:42.15 200m  2:19.45 250m  2:56.37 300m  3:33.67 350m  4:10.43 400m  4:45.31 
37. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   4:45.79     
 50m    31.67 100m  1:07.02 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:20.31 250m  2:56.86 300m  3:34.00 350m  4:10.70 400m  4:45.79 
38. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   4:45.98     
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:44.11 200m  2:20.95 250m  2:57.31 300m  3:34.44 350m  4:10.85 400m  4:45.98 
39. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   4:46.26     
 50m    32.27 100m  1:06.20 150m  1:43.15 200m  2:19.21 250m  2:56.14 300m  3:32.96 350m  4:10.47 400m  4:46.26 
40. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   4:46.68     
 50m    31.20 100m  1:06.28 150m  1:42.75 200m  2:19.34 250m  2:55.96 300m  3:33.30 350m  4:10.74 400m  4:46.68 
41. Callum Galvin 15 Everton   4:47.25     
 50m    31.90 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:20.20 250m  2:57.47 300m  3:34.95 350m  4:12.26 400m  4:47.25 
42. Conor Coogan 14 Co Manch Aq   4:48.21     
 50m    31.46 100m  1:06.77 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:20.33 250m  2:56.57 300m  3:34.09 350m  4:11.75 400m  4:48.21 
43. Sean Keyes 15 Everton   4:48.41     
 50m    31.60 100m  1:07.00 150m  1:42.93 200m  2:19.41 250m  2:56.58 300m  3:34.16 350m  4:11.86 400m  4:48.41 
44. James Parker 12 Preston   4:48.67     
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.74 150m  1:44.73 200m  2:21.54 250m  2:59.13 300m  3:36.17 350m  4:13.64 400m  4:48.67 
45. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   4:49.46     
 50m    31.23 100m  1:06.31 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:21.08 250m  2:59.13 300m  3:36.68 350m  4:13.51 400m  4:49.46 
46. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   4:49.76     
 50m    30.67 100m  1:05.80 150m  1:42.09 200m  2:19.77 250m  2:57.39 300m  3:36.02 350m  4:13.60 400m  4:49.76 
47. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   4:52.23     
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.94 150m  1:44.97 200m  2:22.10 250m  2:59.55 300m  3:36.77 350m  4:14.99 400m  4:52.23 
48. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   4:52.56     
 50m    31.18 100m  1:06.50 150m  1:43.53 200m  2:20.55 250m  2:58.57 300m  3:37.04 350m  4:15.46 400m  4:52.56 
49. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua   4:52.93     
 50m    31.57 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:23.40 250m  3:00.99 300m  3:38.79 350m  4:16.72 400m  4:52.93 
50. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   4:54.12     
 50m    33.12 100m  1:09.36 150m  1:46.90 200m  2:24.88 250m  3:03.40 300m  3:41.25 350m  4:18.09 400m  4:54.12 
51. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   4:55.26     
 50m    33.57 100m  1:10.44 150m  1:48.18 200m  2:25.12 250m  3:04.14 300m  3:42.30 350m  4:19.82 400m  4:55.26 
52. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   4:55.46     
 50m    33.44 100m  1:10.15 150m  1:47.59 200m  2:25.60 250m  3:03.76 300m  3:41.64 350m  4:19.41 400m  4:55.46 
53. Thomas Mackay 13 Burnley Aqua   4:55.71     
 50m    33.17 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:48.38 200m  2:26.20 250m  3:04.30 300m  3:41.75 350m  4:19.71 400m  4:55.71 
54. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   4:56.12     
 50m    32.45 100m  1:09.16 150m  1:46.76 200m  2:24.17 250m  3:02.14 300m  3:40.47 350m  4:18.79 400m  4:56.12 
55. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   4:56.23     
 50m    32.23 100m  1:08.59 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:23.50 250m  3:01.81 300m  3:40.35 350m  4:18.96 400m  4:56.23 
56. Matthew Looker 14 Blackpool Aq   4:56.25     
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.81 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:23.35 250m  3:00.75 300m  3:39.41 350m  4:17.76 400m  4:56.25 
57. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   4:56.43     
 50m    33.00 100m  1:09.22 150m  1:46.90 200m  2:24.50 250m  3:02.35 300m  3:38.14 350m  4:18.79 400m  4:56.43 
58. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   4:56.94     
 50m    34.01 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:49.83 200m  2:28.07 250m  3:05.89 300m  3:44.18 350m  4:22.46 400m  4:56.94 
59. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   4:57.81     
 50m    32.79 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:46.26 200m  2:24.54 250m  3:02.58 300m  3:41.57 350m  4:20.66 400m  4:57.81 
60. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   4:58.90     
 50m    32.05 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:46.85 200m  2:25.10 250m  3:02.66 300m  3:42.15 350m  4:21.30 400m  4:58.90 
61. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   5:00.86     
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.06 150m  1:47.01 200m  2:25.54 250m  3:04.45 300m  3:43.76 350m  4:23.19 400m  5:00.86 
62. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   5:01.77     
 50m    33.76 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:29.68 250m  3:08.36 300m  3:47.28 350m  4:25.58 400m  5:01.77 
63. Paul Pimblett 13 Everton   5:02.14     
 50m    34.74 100m  1:12.52 150m  1:51.13 200m  2:29.65 250m  3:08.02 300m  3:46.75 350m  4:25.51 400m  5:02.14 
64. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport   5:02.49     
 50m    33.78 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:49.80 200m  2:28.68 250m  3:07.46 300m  3:46.74 350m  4:25.61 400m  5:02.49 
65. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   5:02.68     
 50m    33.60 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:50.06 200m  2:29.13 250m  3:08.10 300m  3:46.85 350m  4:25.36 400m  5:02.68 
66. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   5:02.70     
 50m    33.46 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:50.74 200m  2:30.18 250m  3:08.81 300m  3:47.60 350m  4:25.78 400m  5:02.70 
67. George Robinson 12 Preston   5:06.78     
 50m    33.84 100m  1:12.55 150m  1:51.61 200m  2:31.03 250m  3:10.59 300m  3:50.43 350m  4:29.61 400m  5:06.78 
68. Jack Mitchell 13 Blackpool Aq   5:06.79     
 50m    34.34 100m  1:12.88 150m  1:51.83 200m  2:31.88 250m  3:11.61 300m  3:52.04 350m  4:31.18 400m  5:06.79 
69. Benjamin Gibbs 13 Bolton Metro   5:07.34     
 50m    33.57 100m  1:12.00 150m  1:51.30 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:10.27 300m  3:50.51 350m  4:29.82 400m  5:07.34 
70. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   5:08.37     
 50m    35.07 100m  1:13.79 150m  1:52.66 200m  2:32.57 250m  3:12.44 300m  3:52.42 350m  4:32.30 400m  5:08.37 
71. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   5:10.32     
 50m    33.74 100m  1:13.47 150m  1:53.52 200m  2:33.47 250m  3:12.91 300m  3:53.38 350m  4:33.33 400m  5:10.32 
72. Harvey Martin 12 Crosby   5:11.11     
 50m    35.33 100m  1:14.82 150m  1:55.40 200m  2:36.09 250m  3:16.68 300m  3:56.93 350m  4:36.70 400m  5:11.11 
73. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr   5:11.60     
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:52.41 200m  2:31.75 250m  3:12.20 300m  3:53.46 350m  4:34.30 400m  5:11.60 
74. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   5:12.49     
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 50m    36.00 100m  1:15.55 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:36.74 250m  3:16.76 300m  3:57.65 350m  4:35.33 400m  5:12.49 
75. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   5:12.97     
 50m    33.74 100m  1:13.82 150m  1:54.44 200m  2:35.13 250m  3:17.01 300m  3:56.46 350m  4:36.09 400m  5:12.97 
76. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   5:15.22     
 50m    35.11 100m  1:14.18 150m  1:54.68 200m  2:34.84 250m  3:15.96 300m  3:56.24 350m  4:36.37 400m  5:15.22 
77. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   5:17.36     
 50m    34.89 100m  1:14.49 150m  1:54.94 200m  2:36.10 250m  3:17.14 300m  3:58.09 350m  4:38.78 400m  5:17.36 
78. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   5:19.31     
 50m    35.32 100m  1:15.16 150m  1:56.00 200m  2:36.78 250m  3:18.49 300m  3:59.65 350m  4:40.32 400m  5:19.31 
79. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   5:20.63     
 50m    36.31 100m  1:15.35 150m  1:56.20 200m  2:37.05 250m  3:18.17 300m  3:59.20 350m  4:40.35 400m  5:20.63 
80. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   5:21.57     
 50m    35.93 100m  1:16.62 150m  1:58.90 200m  2:40.64 250m  3:22.77 300m  4:05.03 350m  4:44.47 400m  5:21.57 
81. Jack Howard 11 Preston   5:24.13     
 50m    36.67 100m  1:17.13 150m  1:58.56 200m  2:40.16 250m  3:22.47 300m  4:03.62 350m  4:44.87 400m  5:24.13 
82. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   5:27.97     
 50m    35.21 100m  1:15.09 150m  1:56.74 200m  2:38.65 250m  3:21.10 300m  4:04.01 350m  4:46.67 400m  5:27.97 
83. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   5:28.08     
 50m    35.82 100m  1:17.04 150m  1:58.33 200m  2:40.43 250m  3:22.81 300m  4:05.26 350m  4:47.03 400m  5:28.08 
84. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   5:28.80     
 50m    35.35 100m  1:16.95 150m  2:00.74 200m  2:44.10 250m  3:26.68 300m  4:09.33 350m  4:50.43 400m  5:28.80 
85. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   5:29.24     
 50m    36.04 100m  1:16.56 150m  1:58.06 200m  2:40.29 250m  3:22.45 300m  4:05.06 350m  4:48.83 400m  5:29.24 
86. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   5:30.29     
 50m    38.02 100m  1:19.68 150m  2:02.60 200m  2:45.49 250m  3:28.06 300m  4:10.35 350m  4:51.14 400m  5:30.29 
87. James Russell 11 Southport   5:31.81     
 50m    36.09 100m  1:17.87 150m  1:59.46 200m  2:41.59 250m  3:24.30 300m  4:07.68 350m  4:49.67 400m  5:31.81 
88. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79   5:32.26     
 50m    38.13 100m  1:19.49 150m  2:01.48 200m  2:43.99 250m  3:26.43 300m  4:08.69 350m  4:51.18 400m  5:32.26 
89. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   5:33.75     
 50m    37.10 100m  1:19.39 150m  2:02.20 200m  2:45.92 250m  3:28.22 300m  4:11.20 350m  4:53.84 400m  5:33.75 
90. Will Hands 12 Preston   5:35.29     
 50m    37.61 100m  1:19.29 150m  2:02.25 200m  2:45.74 250m  3:29.19 300m  4:11.48 350m  4:54.20 400m  5:35.29 
91. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   5:35.86     
 50m    37.96 100m  1:20.24 150m  2:03.27 200m  2:47.00 250m  3:30.25 300m  4:13.17 350m  4:55.13 400m  5:35.86 
92. Shea Hannam 12 Lancaster   5:36.78     
 50m    36.16 100m  1:18.31 150m  2:01.96 200m  2:45.63 250m  3:30.22 300m  4:13.30 350m  4:56.79 400m  5:36.78 
93. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   5:36.89     
 50m    37.23 100m  1:19.40 150m  2:01.31 200m  2:44.28 250m  3:27.86 300m  4:12.04 350m  4:55.33 400m  5:36.89 
94. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   5:37.31     
 50m    36.77 100m  1:18.81 150m  2:02.64 200m  2:45.94 250m  3:29.70 300m  4:13.22 350m  4:55.38 400m  5:37.31 
95. Joseph Niven 11 Southport   5:38.16     
 50m    35.67 100m  1:18.36 150m  2:02.35 200m  2:46.28 250m  3:30.22 300m  4:14.01 350m  4:57.38 400m  5:38.16 
96. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   5:38.75     
 50m    39.58 100m  1:23.51 150m  2:06.64 200m  2:50.63 250m  3:33.68 300m  4:15.83 350m  4:58.02 400m  5:38.75 
97. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston   5:39.57     
 50m    38.67 100m  1:20.83 150m  2:04.35 200m  2:49.16 250m  3:32.97 300m  4:16.89 350m  4:59.72 400m  5:39.57 
98. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   5:43.59     
 50m    38.62 100m  1:20.78 150m  2:04.29 200m  2:48.56 250m  3:32.42 300m  4:17.13 350m  5:00.78 400m  5:43.59 
99. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   5:46.00     
 50m    39.84 100m  1:22.70 150m  2:07.11 200m  2:51.81 250m  3:37.31 300m  4:22.20 350m  5:06.78 400m  5:46.00 
100. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston   5:50.84     
 50m    36.07 100m  1:18.44 150m  2:02.94 200m  2:47.46 250m  3:33.49 300m  4:18.93 350m  5:05.40 400m  5:50.84 
101. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   5:56.66     
 50m    40.52 100m  1:25.39 150m  2:10.62 200m  2:56.34 250m  3:42.28 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:12.24 400m  5:56.66 
102. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   6:01.04     
 50m    39.03 100m  1:25.49 150m  2:11.73 200m  2:58.68 250m  3:45.51 300m  4:32.78 350m  5:18.05 400m  6:01.04 
103. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   6:05.11     
 50m    40.41 100m  1:25.75 150m  2:12.51 200m  2:59.32 250m  3:45.67 300m  4:33.20 350m  5:20.15 400m  6:05.11 
104. Oliver Pearce 10 Leyland Barr   6:05.66     
 50m    40.31 100m  1:27.37 150m  2:15.15 200m  3:01.44 250m  3:49.78 300m  4:35.95 350m  5:20.65 400m  6:05.66 
105. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   6:13.09     
 50m    40.84 100m  1:27.43 150m  2:12.82 200m  2:59.79 250m  3:48.30 300m  4:36.58 350m  5:25.09 400m  6:13.09 
  Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl  DNC     
  John McKavett 16 Pioneer 79  DNC     
  James Lee 12 Co Salford  DQ ST-     
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EVENT 302 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Lucy Aherne 9 Co Salford     39.63     
2. Katherine Baker 9 Howe Bridge     40.90     
3. Jessica Smith 9 Crosby     41.78     
4. Lilly Wallwork 9 Southport     42.40     
5. Jessica Duffy 9 Blackpool Aq     42.66     
6. Charlotte Hughes 9 Southport     42.78     
7. Sarah Bellamy 9 Carnforth     43.04     
8. Lily Duckworth 9 Burnley Aqua     43.11     
9. Kimberley Burston 9 Oldham Aqua     43.26     
10. Mia Greenough 9 Hindley     43.37     
11. Aimee Cooper 9 Ashton Cent     43.55     
12. Madeleine Rogan 9 Pioneer 79     43.89     
13. Sunni Rich 9 Carnforth     44.17     
14. Eloise Aliski 9 Everton     44.22     
15. Kerry Gibbins 9 Burnley Aqua     44.34     
16. Amy Christie 9 Clitheroe     44.98     
17. Lily Whitaker 9 Blackpool Aq     45.17    1/H1 
18. Harriet Finn 9 Ather & Leig     45.33     
19. Ella Williams 9 Leyland Barr     45.39     
20. Caitlyn Preddy 9 Blackpool Aq     45.54     
21. Larissa Hannam 9 Lancaster     45.60     
22. Elly Fraser 9 Co Salford     45.64     
23. Ayesha Brocklehurst 9 Wigan     45.71     
24. Gabrielle Parker 9 Preston     45.79     
25. Abigail Welch 9 Blackpool Aq     46.55     
26. Elena Priestner 9 Southport     46.67     
27. Annie Pearce 9 Leyland Barr     46.71     
28. Leah Edwards 9 Co Salford     46.99     
29. Mia Sheridan 9 Burnley Aqua     47.13     
30. Kate Dutton 9 Leyland Barr     47.59     
31. Katie Henry 9 Chorley Marl     49.34     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Rebecca Quinn 10 LiverpoolPen     36.82     
2. Holly White 10 Everton     37.45     
3. Lucy Hardey 10 Crosby     37.66     
4. Emily Hughes 10 Preston     38.25     
5. Elizabeth Wafer 10 Preston     38.36     
6. Ella Snaylam 10 Leyland Barr     38.73     
7. Lindsay Jackson 10 Bolton Metro     39.64     
8. Josie Carroll 10 Southport     40.04     
9. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford     40.34     
10. Niamh Speakman 10 Bolton Metro     40.44     
11. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk     40.50     
12. Darcy Williams 10 Clitheroe     40.51     
13. Jodie Gittins 10 Tyldesley     40.55     
14. Imogen Moss 10 Preston     40.73     
15. Izabel Forrest 10 Pioneer 79     40.76     
16. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport     40.79     
17. Simone Ellson 10 Pioneer 79     40.92     
18. Kate Forster 10 Southport     40.94     
19. Jessica McDonough 10 Southport     41.01     
20. Daisy Cornell 10 Everton     41.29     
21. Annie Holt 10 Tyldesley     41.36     
22. Caitlin Adams 10 Southport     41.60     
23. Charlotte Hulme 10 Bolton Metro     41.67     
24. India Hurst 10 St Helens     41.69     
25. Jessica Law 10 Southport     41.77     
26. Olivia King 10 Wigan     41.85     
27. Lucy Cooke 10 Flixton     41.86     
28. Jasmin Lahey 10 Colne     41.94     
29. Leia King 10 Co Salford     42.22     
30. Libby Manning 10 Garston     42.68     
31. Alisha Hogan 10 Bolton Metro     42.71     
32. Alexandra Carr 10 Kirkham Wesh     42.73     
33. Amelia Arcangelo 10 Blackburn     42.77     
34. Isabella Parsons 10 Hindley     42.82     
35. Charlotte Meakin 10 Wigan     43.08     
36. Rebecca Hawtin 10 Garstang     45.17     
  Lilly Evans 10 Fleetwood  DQ  -32L     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79     34.64     
2. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge     35.44     
3. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent     36.18     
4. India Gould 11 Crosby     37.12     
5. Chloe Evans 11 Co Salford     37.70     
6. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr     37.91     
7. Pia Murray 11 Leyland Barr     37.96     
8. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79     38.12     
9. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro     38.27     
9. Mia Smith 11 Southport     38.27     
11. Abby Jones 11 Southport     38.42     
12. Alexandra Livingstone 11 Carnforth     38.70     
12. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79     38.70     
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14. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston     38.74     
15. Ffion Ashton 11 Carnforth     38.84     
16. Lucy Lambert 11 Pioneer 79     38.95     
17. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro     39.00     
18. Anna Dutton 11 Leyland Barr     39.05     
19. Maddie Kennedy 11 Chorley Marl     39.11     
20. Holly Rylance 11 Leyland Barr     39.28     
21. Melissa Roddy 11 Co Manch Aq     39.61     
22. Elizabeth Duffy 11 Blackpool Aq     39.62     
23. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford     39.71     
24. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood     39.84     
25. Chloe Cottam 11 Chorley Marl     39.90     
25. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn     39.90     
27. Molly Wilson 11 Co Salford     39.93     
28. Eleanor Anwyl 11 Chorley Marl     40.01     
29. Emily Sharpe 11 Pioneer 79     40.10     
30. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan     40.14     
31. Elizabeth Woodcock 11 Chorley Marl     40.58     
32. Lucy Handford 11 Leyland Barr     40.59     
33. Elizabeth Partington 11 Aquabears     41.44     
34. Saffron Fenton 11 Burnley Aqua     41.48     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford     33.35     
2. Charlotte Yates 12 Co Salford     33.37     
3. Emma Whittingham 12 Southport     33.83     
4. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears     34.00     
5. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79     34.03     
6. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford     35.30     
7. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston     35.32     
7. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston     35.32     
9. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston     35.61     
10. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST     35.64     
11. Jessie Harper 12 Bolton Metro     35.68     
12. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen     35.77     
13. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq     35.96     
14. Isabel Cockerham 12 Leyland Barr     35.99     
15. Lucy Newton 12 Leyland Barr     36.16     
16. Rebecca Handley 12 Leyland Barr     36.22     
17. Maggie Stock 12 Leyland Barr     36.28     
18. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears     36.74     
19. Beth Duxbury 12 Aquabears     36.83     
20. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford     36.97     
21. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth     37.31     
22. Aimee Banks 12 Carnforth     37.37     
23. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot     37.61     
24. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79     37.93     
25. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79     38.10     
26. Zena Mates 12 SwimTrafford     38.17     
27. Morgan Gaskell-French 12 Leyland Barr     38.84     
28. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua     39.64     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79     32.43     
2. Mollie McArt 13 Bolton Metro     33.60     
3. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood     33.61     
4. Elizabeth Hurst 13 Prescot     33.62     
5. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn     33.98     
6. Niva Garland 13 Everton     34.35     
7. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby     34.80     
8. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua     34.92     
9. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua     35.08     
10. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood     35.18     
11. Nicole Horner 13 Co Salford     35.19     
12. Ellie Partington 13 Aquabears     35.23     
13. Rebecca Winship 13 Co Manch Aq     35.28     
14. Ellie Taylor 13 Burnley Aqua     35.89     
15. Jessica Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro     36.11     
15. Hannah Murphy 13 Preston     36.11     
17. Megan Woodward-White 13 Co Salford     36.17     
18. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears     36.59     
19. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 13 Everton     36.60     
20. Kelly-Anne Roscoe 13 Chorley Marl     37.24     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton     31.97     
2. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford     32.06     
3. Lauren Dzyra 14 Co Manch Aq     33.51     
4. Hannah Caton 14 Garston     33.53     
5. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro     33.78     
6. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston     34.15     
7. Rebecca Owens 14 Co Salford     34.45     
8. Raechel Jackson 14 Bolton Metro     34.92     
9. Naomi Hughes 14 Wigan BEST     35.10     
10. Emily Parsons 14 Bolton Metro     35.88     
11. Georgia Hannam 14 Lancaster     35.98     
12. Molly Monaghan 14 Co Manch Aq     36.08     
13. Megan Davidson 14 Clitheroe     37.80     
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Hannah Platt 15 LiverpoolPen     32.35     
2. Emily Barclay 15 Bolton Metro     32.53     
3. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq     32.59     
4. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq     32.67     
5. Holly Jackson 15 Wigan BEST     33.63     
6. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge     33.64     
7. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford     33.92     
8. Emma Fothergill 15 Burnley Aqua     34.06     
9. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford     34.28     
10. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq     34.35     
11. Mary Hodgson 15 Carnforth     34.77     

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jaeger Turner 16 Co Salford     30.09     
2. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST     31.38     
3. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford     33.55     
4. Megan Green 16 Preston     33.64     
5. Nicola Farrell 16 Co Salford     33.85     
6. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston     35.06     
6. Bethan Critchley 16 Wigan     35.06     
8. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears     35.54     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jaeger Turner 16 Co Salford     30.09     
2. Sylvia Brunlehner 19 Co Manch Aq     31.27     
3. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST     31.38     
4. Jennifer Budden 20 Co Manch Aq     31.92     
5. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton     31.97     
6. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford     32.06     
7. Hannah Platt 15 LiverpoolPen     32.35     
8. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79     32.43     
9. Emily Barclay 15 Bolton Metro     32.53     
10. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq     32.59     
11. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq     32.67     
12. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford     33.35     
13. Charlotte Yates 12 Co Salford     33.37     
14. Lauren Dzyra 14 Co Manch Aq     33.51     
15. Hannah Caton 14 Garston     33.53     
16. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford     33.55     
17. Mollie McArt 13 Bolton Metro     33.60     
18. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood     33.61     
19. Elizabeth Hurst 13 Prescot     33.62     
20. Holly Jackson 15 Wigan BEST     33.63     
21. Megan Green 16 Preston     33.64     
21. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge     33.64     
23. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro     33.78     
24. Emma Whittingham 12 Southport     33.83     
25. Nicola Farrell 16 Co Salford     33.85     
26. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford     33.92     
27. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn     33.98     
28. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears     34.00     
29. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79     34.03     
30. Emma Fothergill 15 Burnley Aqua     34.06     
31. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston     34.15     
32. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford     34.28     
33. Niva Garland 13 Everton     34.35     
33. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq     34.35     
35. Rebecca Owens 14 Co Salford     34.45     
36. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79     34.64     
37. Mary Hodgson 15 Carnforth     34.77     
38. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby     34.80     
39. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua     34.92     
39. Raechel Jackson 14 Bolton Metro     34.92     
41. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston     35.06     
41. Bethan Critchley 16 Wigan     35.06     
43. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua     35.08     
44. Naomi Hughes 14 Wigan BEST     35.10     
45. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood     35.18     
46. Nicole Horner 13 Co Salford     35.19     
47. Ellie Partington 13 Aquabears     35.23     
48. Rebecca Winship 13 Co Manch Aq     35.28     
49. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford     35.30     
50. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston     35.32     
50. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston     35.32     
52. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge     35.44     
53. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears     35.54     
54. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston     35.61     
55. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST     35.64     
56. Jessie Harper 12 Bolton Metro     35.68     
57. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen     35.77     
58. Emily Parsons 14 Bolton Metro     35.88     
59. Ellie Taylor 13 Burnley Aqua     35.89     
60. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq     35.96     
61. Georgia Hannam 14 Lancaster     35.98     
62. Isabel Cockerham 12 Leyland Barr     35.99     
63. Molly Monaghan 14 Co Manch Aq     36.08     
64. Jessica Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro     36.11     
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64. Hannah Murphy 13 Preston     36.11     
66. Lucy Newton 12 Leyland Barr     36.16     
67. Megan Woodward-White 13 Co Salford     36.17     
68. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent     36.18     
69. Rebecca Handley 12 Leyland Barr     36.22     
70. Maggie Stock 12 Leyland Barr     36.28     
71. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears     36.59     
72. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 13 Everton     36.60     
73. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears     36.74     
74. Rebecca Quinn 10 LiverpoolPen     36.82     
75. Beth Duxbury 12 Aquabears     36.83     
76. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford     36.97     
77. India Gould 11 Crosby     37.12     
78. Kelly-Anne Roscoe 13 Chorley Marl     37.24     
79. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth     37.31     
80. Aimee Banks 12 Carnforth     37.37     
81. Holly White 10 Everton     37.45     
82. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot     37.61     
83. Lucy Hardey 10 Crosby     37.66     
84. Chloe Evans 11 Co Salford     37.70     
85. Megan Davidson 14 Clitheroe     37.80     
86. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr     37.91     
87. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79     37.93     
88. Pia Murray 11 Leyland Barr     37.96     
89. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79     38.10     
90. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79     38.12     
91. Zena Mates 12 SwimTrafford     38.17     
92. Emily Hughes 10 Preston     38.25     
93. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro     38.27     
93. Mia Smith 11 Southport     38.27     
95. Elizabeth Wafer 10 Preston     38.36     
96. Abby Jones 11 Southport     38.42     
97. Alexandra Livingstone 11 Carnforth     38.70     
97. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79     38.70     
99. Ella Snaylam 10 Leyland Barr     38.73     
100. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston     38.74     
101. Ffion Ashton 11 Carnforth     38.84     
101. Morgan Gaskell-French 12 Leyland Barr     38.84     
103. Lucy Lambert 11 Pioneer 79     38.95     
104. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro     39.00     
105. Anna Dutton 11 Leyland Barr     39.05     
106. Maddie Kennedy 11 Chorley Marl     39.11     
107. Holly Rylance 11 Leyland Barr     39.28     
108. Melissa Roddy 11 Co Manch Aq     39.61     
109. Elizabeth Duffy 11 Blackpool Aq     39.62     
110. Lucy Aherne 9 Co Salford     39.63     
111. Lindsay Jackson 10 Bolton Metro     39.64     
111. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua     39.64     
113. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford     39.71     
114. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood     39.84     
115. Chloe Cottam 11 Chorley Marl     39.90     
115. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn     39.90     
117. Molly Wilson 11 Co Salford     39.93     
118. Eleanor Anwyl 11 Chorley Marl     40.01     
119. Josie Carroll 10 Southport     40.04     
120. Emily Sharpe 11 Pioneer 79     40.10     
121. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan     40.14     
122. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford     40.34     
123. Niamh Speakman 10 Bolton Metro     40.44     
124. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk     40.50     
125. Darcy Williams 10 Clitheroe     40.51     
126. Jodie Gittins 10 Tyldesley     40.55     
127. Elizabeth Woodcock 11 Chorley Marl     40.58     
128. Lucy Handford 11 Leyland Barr     40.59     
129. Imogen Moss 10 Preston     40.73     
130. Izabel Forrest 10 Pioneer 79     40.76     
131. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport     40.79     
132. Katherine Baker 9 Howe Bridge     40.90     
133. Simone Ellson 10 Pioneer 79     40.92     
134. Kate Forster 10 Southport     40.94     
135. Jessica McDonough 10 Southport     41.01     
136. Daisy Cornell 10 Everton     41.29     
137. Annie Holt 10 Tyldesley     41.36     
138. Elizabeth Partington 11 Aquabears     41.44     
139. Saffron Fenton 11 Burnley Aqua     41.48     
140. Caitlin Adams 10 Southport     41.60     
141. Charlotte Hulme 10 Bolton Metro     41.67     
142. India Hurst 10 St Helens     41.69     
143. Jessica Law 10 Southport     41.77     
144. Jessica Smith 9 Crosby     41.78     
145. Olivia King 10 Wigan     41.85     
146. Lucy Cooke 10 Flixton     41.86     
147. Jasmin Lahey 10 Colne     41.94     
148. Leia King 10 Co Salford     42.22     
149. Lilly Wallwork 9 Southport     42.40     
150. Jessica Duffy 9 Blackpool Aq     42.66     
151. Libby Manning 10 Garston     42.68     
152. Alisha Hogan 10 Bolton Metro     42.71     
153. Alexandra Carr 10 Kirkham Wesh     42.73     
154. Amelia Arcangelo 10 Blackburn     42.77     
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155. Charlotte Hughes 9 Southport     42.78     
156. Isabella Parsons 10 Hindley     42.82     
157. Sarah Bellamy 9 Carnforth     43.04     
158. Charlotte Meakin 10 Wigan     43.08     
159. Lily Duckworth 9 Burnley Aqua     43.11     
160. Kimberley Burston 9 Oldham Aqua     43.26     
161. Mia Greenough 9 Hindley     43.37     
162. Aimee Cooper 9 Ashton Cent     43.55     
163. Madeleine Rogan 9 Pioneer 79     43.89     
164. Sunni Rich 9 Carnforth     44.17     
165. Eloise Aliski 9 Everton     44.22     
166. Kerry Gibbins 9 Burnley Aqua     44.34     
167. Amy Christie 9 Clitheroe     44.98     
168. Lily Whitaker 9 Blackpool Aq     45.17    1/H1 
168. Rebecca Hawtin 10 Garstang     45.17     
170. Harriet Finn 9 Ather & Leig     45.33     
171. Ella Williams 9 Leyland Barr     45.39     
172. Caitlyn Preddy 9 Blackpool Aq     45.54     
173. Larissa Hannam 9 Lancaster     45.60     
174. Elly Fraser 9 Co Salford     45.64     
175. Ayesha Brocklehurst 9 Wigan     45.71     
176. Gabrielle Parker 9 Preston     45.79     
177. Abigail Welch 9 Blackpool Aq     46.55     
178. Elena Priestner 9 Southport     46.67     
179. Annie Pearce 9 Leyland Barr     46.71     
180. Leah Edwards 9 Co Salford     46.99     
181. Mia Sheridan 9 Burnley Aqua     47.13     
182. Kate Dutton 9 Leyland Barr     47.59     
183. Katie Henry 9 Chorley Marl     49.34     
  Lilly Evans 10 Fleetwood  DQ  -32L     
 

EVENT 303 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne     45.85     
2. Samuel Briscoe 9 Wigan     46.85     
3. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig     47.37     
4. Jacob Whitehead 9 Co Manch Aq     48.32     
5. Oliver Cope 9 Tyldesley     49.60     
6. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport     49.94     
7. Malachy Duffin 9 Lancaster     50.36     
8. Harry Wood 9 Clitheroe     51.79     
9. Fraser Cooke 9 Southport     51.84     
10. William Whittingham 9 Southport     52.01     
11. Matthew Thomas 9 Everton     52.22     
12. Luke Boardman 9 Everton     52.64     
13. Ethan Pritchard 9 Co Salford     52.97     
14. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq     53.16     
15. Adam Millington 9 Burnley Aqua     53.27     
16. Christopher Walker 9 Co Salford     53.33     
17. Matthew Russo 9 Ormskirk     53.43     
18. Gabriel Glynn 9 Bolton Metro     54.31     
19. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl     54.42     
20. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth     54.64     
21. Daniel Conway 9 Stretford     57.14     
  Benjamin Havers-Strong 9 Colne  DNC     
  Adam Cummings 9 Fleetwood  DNC     
  Charles Moore 9 Carnforth  DQ ST-     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Nathan Smith 10 Preston     38.86     
2. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr     43.62     
3. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston     44.15     
4. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston     44.65     
5. Joseph Gornall 10 Preston     44.86     
6. Samuel Clarke 10 Everton     44.92     
7. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford     45.20     
8. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport     45.95     
9. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79     47.36     
10. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford     48.15     
11. Luke Hoey 10 Co Salford     48.41     
12. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster     48.62     
13. Ewan Wilson 10 Co Salford     49.27     
14. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq     49.36     
15. Harvey King 10 Preston     49.44     
16. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport     49.82     
17. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl     50.11     
18. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport     50.19     
19. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq     51.50     
20. James Townsend 10 Kirkham Wesh     52.56     
21. Luke Bourne 10 Chorley Marl     52.67     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. James Duncan 11 Co Salford     39.97     
2. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford     41.15     
3. Joseph Niven 11 Southport     41.19     
4. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79     41.30     
5. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford     41.91     
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6. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford     42.06     
7. Jack Howard 11 Preston     42.33     
8. Tommy Jones 11 Southport     42.61     
9. William Dewhurst 11 Preston     42.84     
10. Charles Harding 11 Aquabears     43.04     
11. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq     43.90     
12. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr     44.10     
13. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe     44.52     
14. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe     44.69     
15. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl     45.04     
16. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield     45.40     
17. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq     45.43     
18. Jack Hughes 11 Preston     45.97     
19. James Holloway 11 Southport     46.47     
20. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl     46.62     
21. Jack Vincent 11 Southport     47.48     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston     36.40     
2. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport     38.04     
3. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua     38.40     
4. Matthew George 12 Aquabears     39.49     
5. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears     39.78     
6. Jared Armtrong 12 SwimTrafford     39.88     
7. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford     40.02     
8. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro     41.18     
9. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua     41.41     
10. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua     41.67     
11. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford     41.88     
12. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford     42.40     
13. Max Charnley-Collins 12 Garston     42.59     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST     34.85     
2. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79     36.24     
3. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79     36.74     
4. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood     36.94     
5. Owen John-Haslam 13 Preston     37.71     
6. Rhys Aston 13 Bolton Metro     38.04     
7. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford     38.18     
8. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro     38.74     
9. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot     39.56     
10. Robert Dyer 13 Clitheroe     40.04     
11. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST     40.24     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth     31.21     
2. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     32.27     
3. Andrew Davison 14 Preston     33.15     
4. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth     33.54     
5. William Beavan 14 Blackburn     34.16     
6. Brandon Kinder 14 Preston     34.19     
7. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford     34.73     
8. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford     35.01     
9. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford     35.10     
10. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     35.86     
11. Toby Seers 14 Blackpool Aq     36.00     
12. Jack Moodie 14 Burnley Aqua     36.15     
13. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford     36.45     
14. Connor Sharples 14 Bolton Metro     36.87     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen     33.30     
2. Danny Davies 15 Carnforth     33.72     
3. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro     34.20     
4. Kieran Fletcher 15 Co Manch Aq     34.78     
5. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford     34.84     
6. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq     35.44     
7. Thomas Shaw 15 Leyland Barr     35.87     

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen     34.37     
2. Adam Hurst 16 Everton     35.53     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth     31.21     
2. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     32.27     
3. Dean Heaps 20 Preston     32.48     
4. Aneirin Baker 17 Co Salford     32.63     
5. Christian Peyton 17 Bolton Metro     32.91     
6. Andrew Davison 14 Preston     33.15     
7. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen     33.30     
8. Jack Hedges 17 Co Manch Aq     33.39     
9. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth     33.54     
10. Oliver McMurdo 17 Blackpool Aq     33.61     
11. Danny Davies 15 Carnforth     33.72     
12. James Simpson 17 SwimTrafford     33.76     
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13. William Beavan 14 Blackburn     34.16     
14. Brandon Kinder 14 Preston     34.19     
15. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro     34.20     
16. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen     34.37     
17. Andrew Burch 18 Lancaster     34.65     
18. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford     34.73     
19. Kieran Fletcher 15 Co Manch Aq     34.78     
20. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford     34.84     
21. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST     34.85     
22. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford     35.01     
23. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford     35.10     
24. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq     35.44     
25. Adam Hurst 16 Everton     35.53     
26. Xander O'Neill 18 Co Manch Aq     35.62     
27. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     35.86     
28. Thomas Shaw 15 Leyland Barr     35.87     
29. Toby Seers 14 Blackpool Aq     36.00     
30. Jack Moodie 14 Burnley Aqua     36.15     
31. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79     36.24     
32. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston     36.40     
33. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford     36.45     
34. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79     36.74     
35. Connor Sharples 14 Bolton Metro     36.87     
36. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood     36.94     
37. Owen John-Haslam 13 Preston     37.71     
38. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport     38.04     
38. Rhys Aston 13 Bolton Metro     38.04     
40. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford     38.18     
41. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua     38.40     
42. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro     38.74     
43. Nathan Smith 10 Preston     38.86     
44. Matthew George 12 Aquabears     39.49     
45. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot     39.56     
46. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears     39.78     
47. Jared Armtrong 12 SwimTrafford     39.88     
48. James Duncan 11 Co Salford     39.97     
49. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford     40.02     
50. Robert Dyer 13 Clitheroe     40.04     
51. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST     40.24     
52. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford     41.15     
53. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro     41.18     
54. Joseph Niven 11 Southport     41.19     
55. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79     41.30     
56. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua     41.41     
57. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua     41.67     
58. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford     41.88     
59. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford     41.91     
60. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford     42.06     
61. Jack Howard 11 Preston     42.33     
62. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford     42.40     
63. Max Charnley-Collins 12 Garston     42.59     
64. Tommy Jones 11 Southport     42.61     
65. William Dewhurst 11 Preston     42.84     
66. Charles Harding 11 Aquabears     43.04     
67. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr     43.62     
68. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq     43.90     
69. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr     44.10     
70. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston     44.15     
71. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe     44.52     
72. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston     44.65     
73. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe     44.69     
74. Joseph Gornall 10 Preston     44.86     
75. Samuel Clarke 10 Everton     44.92     
76. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl     45.04     
77. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford     45.20     
78. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield     45.40     
79. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq     45.43     
80. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne     45.85     
81. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport     45.95     
82. Jack Hughes 11 Preston     45.97     
83. James Holloway 11 Southport     46.47     
84. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl     46.62     
85. Samuel Briscoe 9 Wigan     46.85     
86. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79     47.36     
87. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig     47.37     
88. Jack Vincent 11 Southport     47.48     
89. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford     48.15     
90. Jacob Whitehead 9 Co Manch Aq     48.32     
91. Luke Hoey 10 Co Salford     48.41     
92. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster     48.62     
93. Ewan Wilson 10 Co Salford     49.27     
94. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq     49.36     
95. Harvey King 10 Preston     49.44     
96. Oliver Cope 9 Tyldesley     49.60     
97. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport     49.82     
98. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport     49.94     
99. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl     50.11     
100. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport     50.19     
101. Malachy Duffin 9 Lancaster     50.36     
102. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq     51.50     
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103. Harry Wood 9 Clitheroe     51.79     
104. Fraser Cooke 9 Southport     51.84     
105. William Whittingham 9 Southport     52.01     
106. Matthew Thomas 9 Everton     52.22     
107. James Townsend 10 Kirkham Wesh     52.56     
108. Luke Boardman 9 Everton     52.64     
109. Luke Bourne 10 Chorley Marl     52.67     
110. Ethan Pritchard 9 Co Salford     52.97     
111. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq     53.16     
112. Adam Millington 9 Burnley Aqua     53.27     
113. Christopher Walker 9 Co Salford     53.33     
114. Matthew Russo 9 Ormskirk     53.43     
115. Gabriel Glynn 9 Bolton Metro     54.31     
116. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl     54.42     
117. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth     54.64     
118. Daniel Conway 9 Stretford     57.14     
  Benjamin Havers-Strong 9 Colne  DNC     
  Adam Cummings 9 Fleetwood  DNC     
  Charles Moore 9 Carnforth  DQ ST-     
 

EVENT 304 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   1:25.97        40.42 
2. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   1:26.46        40.61 
3. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr   1:27.30        41.98 
4. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   1:27.80        41.24 
5. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston   1:29.63        42.38 
6. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   1:32.19        43.24 
7. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   1:32.47        43.14 
8. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.03        44.54 
9. Rosa Glynn 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.78        46.13 
10. Abigail Murray 11 Pioneer 79   1:33.80        43.56 
11. Leah Morrow 11 Bootle   1:33.82        43.55 
12. Annabel Nazer 11 LiverpoolPen   1:34.08        44.77 
13. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan   1:34.17        45.57 
14. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   1:34.21        44.29 
15. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   1:34.46        44.18 
16. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   1:34.87        45.17 
17. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   1:35.32        45.90 
18. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr   1:35.49        43.47 
19. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   1:36.14        45.51 
20. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   1:37.13        46.82 
21. Elizabeth Duffy 11 Blackpool Aq   1:38.03        46.22 
22. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   1:39.06        46.66 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston   1:21.20        38.40 
2. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   1:22.26        37.62 
3. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   1:22.81        39.40 
4. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   1:25.23        40.60 
5. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   1:26.68        40.81 
6. Alexandra Highcock 12 Chorley Marl   1:27.24        40.53 
7. Britney-Anne Dagger 12 Blackpool Aq   1:27.48        41.32 
8. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   1:27.56        41.42 
9. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   1:27.93        40.95 
10. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears   1:28.12        41.38 
11. Megan Ireland 12 Bolton Metro   1:28.29        41.67 
12. Hannah Barton-Cooke 12 Garston   1:28.38        41.84 
13. Katie Cherry 12 Co Manch Aq   1:28.50        42.82 
14. Amelia McCoy 12 Everton   1:28.58        41.66 
15. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   1:29.44        41.92 
16. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston   1:29.66        42.05 
17. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   1:30.10        41.07 
18. Mariette Braithwaite 12 Chorley Marl   1:30.16        43.47 
19. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   1:30.20        42.53 
20. Kelly McGinty 12 Preston   1:30.41        42.32 
21. Havana Lloyd 12 Co Salford   1:30.43        41.61 
22. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   1:30.95        42.53 
23. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   1:32.30        44.80 
24. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   1:32.54        44.07 
25. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen   1:33.27        44.40 
26. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth   1:33.56        45.00 
27. Charlotte Yates 12 Co Salford   1:36.54        44.98 
  Eleanor Platt 12 LiverpoolPen  DNC      
  Jennifer Street 12 Blackburn  DNC      
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79   1:18.19        36.88 
2. Eleanor Burrisson 13 Co Salford   1:19.48        37.71 
3. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth   1:20.68        37.76 
4. Gemma Sanders 13 Crosby   1:21.70        39.13 
5. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   1:22.96        38.76 
6. Emma Fox 13 Preston   1:24.00        39.31 
7. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   1:24.13        39.82 
8. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 13 Crosby   1:24.33        40.21 
9. Chloe Whatmough 13 Aquabears   1:24.62        40.43 
10. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby   1:24.84        40.28 
11. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua   1:24.89        38.90 
12. Indah Higson 13 Preston   1:25.26        39.52 
13. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   1:25.72        40.80 
14. Jessica Hardman 13 Prescot   1:26.97        41.88 
15. Lucy Mabbott 13 SwimTrafford   1:27.68        41.73 
16. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   1:29.71        41.32 
17. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn   1:30.19        42.45 
18. Niva Garland 13 Everton   1:30.57        42.37 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro   1:15.89        35.88 
2. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   1:18.40        36.32 
3. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   1:20.02        37.38 
4. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford   1:20.97        38.03 
5. Helena Gimeno 14 Co Salford   1:21.80        37.88 
6. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   1:22.77        39.37 
7. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton   1:23.06        39.42 
8. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   1:23.63        39.41 
9. Lucie Simpson 14 SwimTrafford   1:26.29        40.83 
10. Emma Wellard 14 Fleetwood   1:26.58        41.03 
11. Amy Cunningham 14 Co Manch Aq   1:27.20        41.42 
12. Lois Martin 14 Crosby   1:27.30        40.73 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Lydia Paris-Davies 15 Crosby   1:18.50        37.38 
2. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   1:19.42        36.95 
3. Phoebe Vaughan 15 Howe Bridge   1:22.36        39.36 
4. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge   1:24.99        39.15 
5. Eilish Brennan 15 SwimTrafford   1:25.51        41.00 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Georgina Evans 16 Garston   1:13.37        34.57 
2. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   1:13.79        34.71 
3. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford   1:17.12        36.25 
4. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   1:19.61        37.45 
5. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears   1:19.79        37.89 
6. Aimee Smith 16 Bolton Metro   1:25.32        38.52 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Georgina Evans 16 Garston   1:13.37        34.57 
2. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   1:13.79        34.71 
3. Anna Doughty 14 Bolton Metro   1:15.89        35.88 
4. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford   1:17.12        36.25 
5. Shannon Loder 18 Blackpool Aq   1:17.17        36.03 
6. Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79   1:18.19        36.88 
7. Heather Lawson 17 SwimTrafford   1:18.39        36.98 
8. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   1:18.40        36.32 
8. Jasmin Hamer 17 Wigan BEST   1:18.40        36.76 
10. Lydia Paris-Davies 15 Crosby   1:18.50        37.38 
11. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   1:19.42        36.95 
12. Eleanor Burrisson 13 Co Salford   1:19.48        37.71 
13. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   1:19.61        37.45 
14. Kathryn Judkins 16 Aquabears   1:19.79        37.89 
15. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   1:20.02        37.38 
16. Jessica Shatford 13 Carnforth   1:20.68        37.76 
17. Jennifer Hargreaves 14 Co Salford   1:20.97        38.03 
18. Emily Lawrence 12 Preston   1:21.20        38.40 
19. Gemma Sanders 13 Crosby   1:21.70        39.13 
20. Helena Gimeno 14 Co Salford   1:21.80        37.88 
21. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   1:22.26        37.62 
22. Phoebe Vaughan 15 Howe Bridge   1:22.36        39.36 
23. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   1:22.77        39.37 
24. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   1:22.81        39.40 
25. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   1:22.96        38.76 
26. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton   1:23.06        39.42 
27. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   1:23.63        39.41 
28. Emma Fox 13 Preston   1:24.00        39.31 
29. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   1:24.13        39.82 
30. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 13 Crosby   1:24.33        40.21 
31. Chloe Whatmough 13 Aquabears   1:24.62        40.43 
32. Emily Spencer 13 Crosby   1:24.84        40.28 
33. Lucy Cole 13 Burnley Aqua   1:24.89        38.90 
34. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge   1:24.99        39.15 
35. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   1:25.23        40.60 
36. Indah Higson 13 Preston   1:25.26        39.52 
37. Aimee Smith 16 Bolton Metro   1:25.32        38.52 
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38. Eilish Brennan 15 SwimTrafford   1:25.51        41.00 
39. Lydia Walker 17 Preston   1:25.54        39.40 
40. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   1:25.72        40.80 
41. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   1:25.97        40.42 
42. Lucie Simpson 14 SwimTrafford   1:26.29        40.83 
43. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   1:26.46        40.61 
44. Emma Wellard 14 Fleetwood   1:26.58        41.03 
45. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   1:26.68        40.81 
46. Jessica Hardman 13 Prescot   1:26.97        41.88 
47. Amy Cunningham 14 Co Manch Aq   1:27.20        41.42 
48. Alexandra Highcock 12 Chorley Marl   1:27.24        40.53 
49. Ellie Cameron 11 Leyland Barr   1:27.30        41.98 
49. Lois Martin 14 Crosby   1:27.30        40.73 
51. Britney-Anne Dagger 12 Blackpool Aq   1:27.48        41.32 
52. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   1:27.56        41.42 
53. Lucy Mabbott 13 SwimTrafford   1:27.68        41.73 
54. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   1:27.80        41.24 
55. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   1:27.93        40.95 
56. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears   1:28.12        41.38 
57. Megan Ireland 12 Bolton Metro   1:28.29        41.67 
58. Hannah Barton-Cooke 12 Garston   1:28.38        41.84 
59. Katie Cherry 12 Co Manch Aq   1:28.50        42.82 
60. Amelia McCoy 12 Everton   1:28.58        41.66 
61. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   1:29.44        41.92 
62. Rachael Thompson 11 Preston   1:29.63        42.38 
63. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston   1:29.66        42.05 
64. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   1:29.71        41.32 
65. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   1:30.10        41.07 
66. Mariette Braithwaite 12 Chorley Marl   1:30.16        43.47 
67. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn   1:30.19        42.45 
68. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   1:30.20        42.53 
69. Kelly McGinty 12 Preston   1:30.41        42.32 
70. Havana Lloyd 12 Co Salford   1:30.43        41.61 
71. Niva Garland 13 Everton   1:30.57        42.37 
72. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   1:30.95        42.53 
73. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   1:32.19        43.24 
74. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   1:32.30        44.80 
75. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   1:32.47        43.14 
76. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   1:32.54        44.07 
77. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.03        44.54 
78. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen   1:33.27        44.40 
79. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth   1:33.56        45.00 
80. Rosa Glynn 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.78        46.13 
81. Abigail Murray 11 Pioneer 79   1:33.80        43.56 
82. Leah Morrow 11 Bootle   1:33.82        43.55 
83. Annabel Nazer 11 LiverpoolPen   1:34.08        44.77 
84. Niamh Murray 11 Wigan   1:34.17        45.57 
85. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   1:34.21        44.29 
86. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   1:34.46        44.18 
87. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   1:34.87        45.17 
88. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   1:35.32        45.90 
89. Leah Williams 11 Leyland Barr   1:35.49        43.47 
90. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   1:36.14        45.51 
91. Charlotte Yates 12 Co Salford   1:36.54        44.98 
92. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   1:37.13        46.82 
93. Elizabeth Duffy 11 Blackpool Aq   1:38.03        46.22 
94. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   1:39.06        46.66 
  Eleanor Platt 12 LiverpoolPen  DNC      
  Jennifer Street 12 Blackburn  DNC      
 

EVENT 305 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   1:05.53        31.20 
2. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr   1:07.89        32.58 
3. William Dewhurst 11 Preston   1:08.89        32.59 
4. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   1:09.24        33.38 
5. James Duncan 11 Co Salford   1:09.47        33.58 
6. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   1:10.52        33.47 
7. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   1:10.62        33.59 
8. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   1:12.14        34.29 
9. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   1:12.17        35.25 
10. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   1:12.46        34.04 
11. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   1:12.48        35.11 
12. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   1:12.98        35.02 
13. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   1:13.08        35.32 
14. Tommy Jones 11 Southport   1:14.10        35.44 
15. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   1:18.82        36.77 
16. Alessandro Minozzi 11 Burnley Aqua   1:19.38        38.19 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   1:00.93        29.32 
2. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua   1:01.51        29.89 
3. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   1:01.90        29.95 
4. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   1:02.16        29.47 
5. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   1:04.19        31.01 
6. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   1:05.00        30.89 
7. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   1:05.51        31.43 
8. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   1:05.52        32.02 
9. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   1:05.67        32.73 
10. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   1:06.09        32.03 
11. Joseph Kenny 12 Clitheroe   1:07.08        31.54 
12. Harvey Martin 12 Crosby   1:07.09        32.53 
13. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford   1:07.25        32.26 
14. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   1:07.43        32.72 
15. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   1:07.46        32.41 
16. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   1:07.56        31.82 
17. George Robinson 12 Preston   1:07.83        32.66 
18. Jared Armtrong 12 SwimTrafford   1:07.99        31.96 
19. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   1:08.14        32.66 
20. Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl   1:08.68        32.16 
21. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   1:08.93        33.26 
22. Nicholas Massey 12 Leyland Barr   1:09.65        32.86 
23. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   1:10.28        33.12 
24. James Lee 12 Co Salford   1:10.40        33.72 
25. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   1:11.26        34.72 
26. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   1:11.83        34.65 
27. Matthew Riddell 12 Co Manch Aq   1:12.46        34.64 
28. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   1:12.56        34.64 
  Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua  DQ ST-      

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford     58.89        28.28 
2. Matthew Monks 13 Preston     59.42        28.77 
3. Sean McGinty 13 Preston     59.45        28.70 
4. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   1:00.08        28.91 
5. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   1:00.28        29.12 
6. Ryan Warriner 13 LiverpoolPen   1:00.38        29.58 
7. Jamie Sharpley 13 Burnley Aqua   1:00.44        29.14 
8. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   1:01.02        29.33 
9. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   1:01.35        29.47 
10. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   1:02.29        29.65 
11. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   1:02.35        29.74 
12. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   1:02.70        30.21 
13. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   1:02.76        30.32 
14. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   1:02.77        30.74 
15. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   1:03.79        30.35 
16. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   1:04.15        30.39 
17. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   1:04.25        31.11 
18. Sean Davies 13 Crosby   1:04.55        31.75 
19. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.64        30.60 
20. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   1:04.80        30.94 
21. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   1:04.85        31.51 
22. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.33        31.76 
23. Rhys Aston 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.49        31.94 
24. Benjamin Gibbs 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.55        30.51 
25. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.57        31.77 
26. Adam Leech 13 Lancaster   1:05.77        30.98 
27. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   1:05.96        32.25 
28. Joshua Banks 13 Carnforth   1:07.10        31.27 
29. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   1:07.42        32.45 
30. Joseph MacDonald 13 Everton   1:07.54        32.52 
31. Thomas Mackay 13 Burnley Aqua   1:07.55        32.62 
32. Liam Burston 13 Oldham Aqua   1:07.86        32.15 
33. Mark McCarthy 13 Everton   1:07.96        32.52 
34. Cameron Massey 13 Leyland Barr   1:09.07        33.25 
  Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby  DQ ST-      

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     55.47        27.00 
2. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth     56.81        27.74 
3. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport     56.83        27.46 
4. William Beavan 14 Blackburn     57.44        27.63 
5. Andrew Davison 14 Preston     57.81        28.37 
6. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport     57.92        28.56 
7. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro     58.27        27.58 
8. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     58.95        28.19 
9. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford     59.62        28.87 
10. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford     59.63        28.83 
11. Harley Tennant 14 Oldham Aqua     59.82        28.48 
12. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   1:00.08        29.37 
13. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   1:00.14        28.67 
14. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   1:00.45        28.95 
15. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   1:00.55        29.01 
16. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   1:00.84        29.55 
17. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   1:00.87        29.37 
18. Sean Quinn 14 LiverpoolPen   1:01.89        30.43 
19. Daniel Brint 14 SwimTrafford   1:02.08        30.51 
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20. Matthew Walker 14 Co Salford   1:02.27        29.31 
21. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   1:02.55        29.92 
22. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   1:02.84        30.98 
23. Samuel Matthews 14 Blackpool Aq   1:02.91        30.06 
24. Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen   1:03.05        30.77 
25. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   1:03.44        30.27 
26. Toby Seers 14 Blackpool Aq   1:03.52        30.32 
27. Adam Schofield 14 Hindley   1:04.23        30.52 
28. Alexander Bradley 14 Lancaster   1:04.50        31.22 
29. Brandon Kinder 14 Preston   1:04.60        30.61 
30. Samuel Parr 14 Bolton Metro   1:05.23        31.65 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Jack Graham 15 Oldham Aqua     54.78        26.37 
2. Lee Reeder 15 Preston     56.13        26.78 
3. Thomas Gibbs 15 Bolton Metro     56.79        27.70 
4. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen     57.51        27.96 
5. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford     57.57        27.30 
6. Samuel McCall 15 SwimTrafford     57.85        27.67 
7. Daniel Secker 15 Blackpool Aq     58.70        28.09 
8. Jake Simm 15 Prescot     58.88        28.09 
9. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford     58.90        28.13 
10. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford     58.99        28.45 
11. Benjamin Rhodes 15 Bolton Metro     59.29        28.28 
12. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro     59.58        28.31 
13. Joshua McLellan 15 Blackpool Aq   1:00.00        28.50 
14. Scott Clarkson 15 Fleetwood   1:00.49        29.10 
15. Thomas Hughes 15 Prescot   1:00.56        29.13 
16. Joseph Akik 15 Bolton Metro   1:00.87        28.85 
17. Thomas Shaw 15 Leyland Barr   1:01.25        29.73 
18. Daniel Robinson 15 Radcliffe   1:02.33        29.71 
19. Sean Keyes 15 Everton   1:02.63        30.14 
20. Hadley Price 15 Garstang   1:03.56        29.66 
21. Danny Davies 15 Carnforth   1:03.77        30.28 
22. Callum Galvin 15 Everton   1:05.42        30.41 
  Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford  DNC      

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Benjamin Kerry 16 Co Salford     54.86        26.58 
2. Jordan Macdonald 16 Southport     56.48        26.64 
2. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq     56.48        27.21 
4. Samuel Atkinson 16 Bolton Metro     56.62        27.06 
5. Jake Connor 16 Garston     58.85        28.37 
6. Adam Hurst 16 Everton     59.15        28.46 
7. Rohan Armstrong 16 Stretford   1:00.01        28.28 
8. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   1:00.41        29.78 
9. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   1:01.23        28.90 
10. Jake Kilroy 16 Crosby   1:01.46        29.34 
11. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   1:01.55        29.80 
12. Albert Hadcock 16 Garstang   1:01.79        29.27 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Wood 21 Co Salford     51.90        24.78 
2. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston     53.42        25.73 
3. Kyle Boyek 20 Co Manch Aq     53.91        25.62 
4. Benjamen Wood 18 Co Manch Aq     54.30        26.19 
5. Jack Graham 15 Oldham Aqua     54.78        26.37 
6. Shaun Muscroft 17 Co Manch Aq     54.80        26.61 
7. Benjamin Kerry 16 Co Salford     54.86        26.58 
7. Luke Pool 18 Preston     54.86        26.21 
9. Dominic Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST     55.41        26.37 
10. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     55.47        27.00 
11. Samuel West 19 LiverpoolPen     55.52        27.23 
12. Matthew Van De Waal-Sm 19 Everton     55.86        27.10 
13. Jack Holden 19 Preston     55.98        26.67 
14. Lee Reeder 15 Preston     56.13        26.78 
15. Jordan Barlow 18 LiverpoolPen     56.19        26.81 
16. Jordan Macdonald 16 Southport     56.48        26.64 
16. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq     56.48        27.21 
18. Samuel Atkinson 16 Bolton Metro     56.62        27.06 
19. Patrick Pender 17 Bolton Metro     56.63        27.11 
20. James Simpson 17 SwimTrafford     56.77        26.92 
21. Thomas Gibbs 15 Bolton Metro     56.79        27.70 
22. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth     56.81        27.74 
23. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport     56.83        27.46 
24. Charlie Keirl 17 Co Salford     56.88        26.85 
25. Aneirin Baker 17 Co Salford     57.16        27.65 
26. Dalton Reid 17 Wigan BEST     57.19        27.49 
27. Christian Peyton 17 Bolton Metro     57.20        28.02 
28. Mitchell Walmsley 17 Leyland Barr     57.23        27.23 
29. William Beavan 14 Blackburn     57.44        27.63 
30. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen     57.51        27.96 
31. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford     57.57        27.30 
32. Andrew Davison 14 Preston     57.81        28.37 
33. Samuel McCall 15 SwimTrafford     57.85        27.67 
34. Andrew Keat 17 Bolton Metro     57.90        27.24 
35. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport     57.92        28.56 
36. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro     58.27        27.58 
37. Nathan Oxborrow 17 Bolton Metro     58.49        28.19 
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38. Stephen Marshall 17 Blackpool Aq     58.50        28.55 
39. Daniel Secker 15 Blackpool Aq     58.70        28.09 
40. Luke Saul 17 Lancaster     58.73        27.74 
40. Peter Cunningham 17 Co Manch Aq     58.73        28.12 
42. Jack Hedges 17 Co Manch Aq     58.83        28.71 
43. Jake Connor 16 Garston     58.85        28.37 
44. Jake Simm 15 Prescot     58.88        28.09 
45. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford     58.89        28.28 
46. Oliver McMurdo 17 Blackpool Aq     58.90        28.44 
46. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford     58.90        28.13 
48. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     58.95        28.19 
49. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford     58.99        28.45 
50. Adam Hurst 16 Everton     59.15        28.46 
51. Benjamin Rhodes 15 Bolton Metro     59.29        28.28 
52. Matthew Monks 13 Preston     59.42        28.77 
52. Mark Fishwick 21 Preston     59.42        28.76 
54. Sean McGinty 13 Preston     59.45        28.70 
55. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro     59.58        28.31 
56. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford     59.62        28.87 
57. Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford     59.63        28.83 
58. Harry Sykes 17 Lancaster     59.65        28.32 
59. Harley Tennant 14 Oldham Aqua     59.82        28.48 
60. Joshua McLellan 15 Blackpool Aq   1:00.00        28.50 
61. Rohan Armstrong 16 Stretford   1:00.01        28.28 
62. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   1:00.08        29.37 
62. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   1:00.08        28.91 
64. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   1:00.14        28.67 
65. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   1:00.28        29.12 
66. Ryan Warriner 13 LiverpoolPen   1:00.38        29.58 
67. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   1:00.41        29.78 
68. Jamie Sharpley 13 Burnley Aqua   1:00.44        29.14 
69. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   1:00.45        28.95 
70. Scott Clarkson 15 Fleetwood   1:00.49        29.10 
71. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   1:00.55        29.01 
72. Thomas Hughes 15 Prescot   1:00.56        29.13 
73. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   1:00.84        29.55 
74. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   1:00.87        29.37 
74. Joseph Akik 15 Bolton Metro   1:00.87        28.85 
76. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   1:00.93        29.32 
77. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   1:01.02        29.33 
78. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   1:01.23        28.90 
79. Thomas Shaw 15 Leyland Barr   1:01.25        29.73 
80. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   1:01.35        29.47 
81. Jake Kilroy 16 Crosby   1:01.46        29.34 
82. Harry Pilkington 12 Burnley Aqua   1:01.51        29.89 
83. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   1:01.55        29.80 
84. Albert Hadcock 16 Garstang   1:01.79        29.27 
85. Sean Quinn 14 LiverpoolPen   1:01.89        30.43 
86. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   1:01.90        29.95 
87. Ashley Dyson 17 Fleetwood   1:01.96        29.39 
88. Daniel Brint 14 SwimTrafford   1:02.08        30.51 
89. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   1:02.16        29.47 
90. Matthew Walker 14 Co Salford   1:02.27        29.31 
91. Declan Hall 13 Wigan   1:02.29        29.65 
92. Daniel Robinson 15 Radcliffe   1:02.33        29.71 
93. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   1:02.35        29.74 
94. James Morrison 14 Bolton Metro   1:02.55        29.92 
95. Sean Keyes 15 Everton   1:02.63        30.14 
96. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   1:02.70        30.21 
97. Simon Miller  S9 26 Co Manch Aq   1:02.71        29.77 
98. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   1:02.76        30.32 
99. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   1:02.77        30.74 
100. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   1:02.84        30.98 
101. Samuel Matthews 14 Blackpool Aq   1:02.91        30.06 
102. Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen   1:03.05        30.77 
103. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   1:03.44        30.27 
104. Toby Seers 14 Blackpool Aq   1:03.52        30.32 
105. Hadley Price 15 Garstang   1:03.56        29.66 
106. Danny Davies 15 Carnforth   1:03.77        30.28 
107. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   1:03.79        30.35 
108. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   1:04.15        30.39 
109. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   1:04.19        31.01 
110. Adam Schofield 14 Hindley   1:04.23        30.52 
111. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   1:04.25        31.11 
112. Alexander Bradley 14 Lancaster   1:04.50        31.22 
113. Sean Davies 13 Crosby   1:04.55        31.75 
114. Brandon Kinder 14 Preston   1:04.60        30.61 
115. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.64        30.60 
116. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   1:04.80        30.94 
117. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   1:04.85        31.51 
118. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   1:05.00        30.89 
119. Samuel Parr 14 Bolton Metro   1:05.23        31.65 
120. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.33        31.76 
121. Callum Galvin 15 Everton   1:05.42        30.41 
122. Rhys Aston 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.49        31.94 
123. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   1:05.51        31.43 
124. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   1:05.52        32.02 
125. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   1:05.53        31.20 
126. Benjamin Gibbs 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.55        30.51 
127. Callum Pritchard 13 Bolton Metro   1:05.57        31.77 
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128. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   1:05.67        32.73 
129. Adam Leech 13 Lancaster   1:05.77        30.98 
130. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   1:05.96        32.25 
131. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   1:06.09        32.03 
132. Joseph Kenny 12 Clitheroe   1:07.08        31.54 
133. Harvey Martin 12 Crosby   1:07.09        32.53 
134. Joshua Banks 13 Carnforth   1:07.10        31.27 
135. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford   1:07.25        32.26 
136. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   1:07.42        32.45 
137. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   1:07.43        32.72 
138. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   1:07.46        32.41 
139. Joseph MacDonald 13 Everton   1:07.54        32.52 
140. Thomas Mackay 13 Burnley Aqua   1:07.55        32.62 
141. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   1:07.56        31.82 
142. George Robinson 12 Preston   1:07.83        32.66 
143. Liam Burston 13 Oldham Aqua   1:07.86        32.15 
144. Johnny Rowland 11 Leyland Barr   1:07.89        32.58 
145. Mark McCarthy 13 Everton   1:07.96        32.52 
146. Jared Armtrong 12 SwimTrafford   1:07.99        31.96 
147. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   1:08.14        32.66 
148. Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl   1:08.68        32.16 
149. William Dewhurst 11 Preston   1:08.89        32.59 
150. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   1:08.93        33.26 
151. Cameron Massey 13 Leyland Barr   1:09.07        33.25 
152. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   1:09.24        33.38 
153. James Duncan 11 Co Salford   1:09.47        33.58 
154. Nicholas Massey 12 Leyland Barr   1:09.65        32.86 
155. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   1:10.28        33.12 
156. James Lee 12 Co Salford   1:10.40        33.72 
157. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   1:10.52        33.47 
158. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   1:10.62        33.59 
159. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   1:11.26        34.72 
160. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   1:11.83        34.65 
161. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   1:12.14        34.29 
162. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   1:12.17        35.25 
163. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   1:12.46        34.04 
163. Matthew Riddell 12 Co Manch Aq   1:12.46        34.64 
165. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   1:12.48        35.11 
166. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   1:12.56        34.64 
167. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   1:12.98        35.02 
168. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   1:13.08        35.32 
169. Tommy Jones 11 Southport   1:14.10        35.44 
170. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   1:18.82        36.77 
171. Alessandro Minozzi 11 Burnley Aqua   1:19.38        38.19 
  Dale Rigby 17 Co Salford  DNC      
  Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford  DNC      
  Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua  DQ ST-      
  Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby  DQ ST-      
 


